Judgment plus post-judgment interestthereon pursuant to 28 U.S.C. 1961; and (11) $194,568, 

within three hundred and ten (310) calendar days of the entry of this Final Judgment plus post­

judgment interest thereon pursuant to 28 U.S.C. 1961; and (12) $194,568, within three hundred 

and sixty five (365) calendar days of the entry of this Final judgment plus post-judgment interest 

thereon pursuant to 28 U.S.c. 1961. In the event that a payment date falls on a Saturday, Sunday 

or Federal holiday, such payment shall be made no later than the next business day immediately